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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 7.82 

 25.37 

 39.84 

 100.00 

 113,090,206 

 32,782,493 

 106,397,103 

 167,094,914 

 419,364,716 

 2,187,812 

 3,909,641 

 6,037,923 

 2,310,319 

 110,902,394 

 2,187,812 

 28,872,852 

 3,909,641 

 100,359,180 

 6,037,923 

 164,784,595 

 2,310,319  4,131,774.51 

 21,570,303.48 

 10,798,221.49 

 12,755,651.78 

 7,019,369.43 

 3,635,092.07 

 2,583,978.43 

 3,928,216.43 

$13,186,294.65 

$1.7884 

$13.09 

$1.7884 

$12.71 

$1.7954 

$12.59 

$1.7955 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 110,902,394 

 28,872,852 

 100,359,180 

 164,784,595 

 27.38 

 7.13 

 24.79 

 40.70 

 100.00 

 15.15 

 27.06 

 41.80 

 15.99 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$79,608,902.27 

BFAT

POUNDS

 404,919,021  14,445,695 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $11.89 

 14,445,695  404,919,021 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 26.97 

Overage - Class IV  9,328  0 $1,221.04 

$1,221.04 Total Overage  9,328  0 

Inventory - Class II  436,005  566 $1,902.97 

Inventory - Class III  0  7,429 (254.81)

$1,648.16 Total Inventory  436,005  7,995 

Class I Other Source Fluid $21,823.12  153,214  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(25,927,138.77)

 200,000.00 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 28.00 

 15.00 

$19.11 

$0.04052769 

$1.7948 

$13.29 

$53,998,266.45 

$164,166.42 

$13.33052769  405,072,235  14,445,698 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 91,810.63 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$13.29   x  .965  + $1.7948 x 3.5 )(

Released: June 11, 2013 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


