UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

May 2013

	<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	26.97 %	113,090,206	27.38 %	110,902,394	15.15 %	2,187,812
Producer Milk - Class II	7.82 %	32,782,493	7.13 %	28,872,852	27.06 %	3,909,641
Producer Milk - Class III	25.37 %	106,397,103	24.79 %	100,359,180	41.80 %	6,037,923
Producer Milk - Class IV	39.84 %	167,094,914	40.70 %	164,784,595	15.99 %	2,310,319
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	419,364,716	100.00 %	404,919,021	100.00 %	14,445,695
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>I</u>	<u>BFAT</u> POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk		110,902,394			\$11.89 /cwt	\$13,186,294.65
Butterfat			2	,187,812	\$1.7955 /lb	3,928,216.43
Class I Differenti	ial at Location					2,583,978.43
Class II Skim Milk		28,872,852			\$12.59 /cwt	3,635,092.07
Butterfat			3	,909,641	\$1.7954 /lb	7,019,369.43
Class III Skim Milk		100,359,180			\$12.71 /cwt	12,755,651.78
Butterfat			6	,037,923	\$1.7884 /lb	10,798,221.49
Class IV Skim Milk		164,784,595			\$13.09 ^{/cwt}	21,570,303.48
Butterfat			2	,310,319	\$1.7884 /lb	4,131,774.51
Classified Value		404,919,021	14	,445,695		\$79,608,902.27
Overage - Class IV		9,328		0		\$1,221.04
Total Overage		9,328		0	-	\$1,221.04
Inventory - Class II		436,005		566		\$1,902.97
Inventory - Class III		0		7,429		(254.81)
Total Inventory		436,005		7,995	-	\$1,648.16
Class I Other Source Fluid		153,214		3		\$21,823.12
Location Adjustments						91,810.63
1/2 Balance in Producer Set	tlement Fund					200,000.00
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price					_	(25,927,138.77)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		405,072,235	14	,445,698 \$13.	33052769 /cwt	\$53,998,266.45
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4052769 /cwt	\$164,166.42
Uniform Skim Milk Price	(Maricopa County, AZ)			\$13.	29 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$1.7	948 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa	County, AZ)	(\$13.29 x .965	+ \$1.7948	x 3.5) \$19.	11 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		28.00 [%]				
Butterfat Percentage		15.00 [%]				
Released: June 11, 2	013 Wil	liam A. Wise, Market /	Administrator			